## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM688088

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV      | WASSIGNMENT                                      |
|---------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS | SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Boral Resources LLC |          | 11/11/2021     | Limited Liability Company:<br>DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Boral Industries Inc.             |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 200 Mansell Court East, Suite 310 |
| City:           | Roswell                           |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA                           |
| Postal Code:    | 30076                             |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: CALIFORNIA           |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark          |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2530312 | BORAL MICRON3      |
| Registration Number: | 2640383 | BORAL MICRON 3     |
| Registration Number: | 2722121 | BORAL ROADMIX BASE |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com Nadya Munasifi Sand **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: c/o Alston & Bird

Address Line 4: Atanta, GEORGIA 30309

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nadya Munasifi Sand   |  |
|--------------------|-----------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Nadya Munasifi Sand/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 11/12/2021            |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment Boral Resources LLC to Boral Industries Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment Boral Resources LLC to Boral Industries Inc#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0606

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of the date of last signature below, is made by and between Boral Resources LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 10701 S. River Front Parkway, Suite 300, South Jordan, Utah 84095 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Boral Industries Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 200 Mansell Court East, Suite 310, Roswell, Georgia 30076, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations shown on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"), and now desires to assign, transfer and convey all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks anywhere in the world, including all applications and registrations for the Marks and all common law rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed as of the date indicated below.

| BORAL RESOURCES LLC                | BORAL INDUSTRIES INC.              |
|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| By: Engl/192                       | By: Level M. J.                    |
| Printed Name: Ernest C. McLean III | Printed Name: Ernest C. McLean III |
|                                    |                                    |
| Title: Vice President & Secretary  | Title: Vice President & Secretary  |
| Date: November 11, 2021            | Date: November 11, 2021            |

# $\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

| Country       | Mark                                 | Registration No. |
|---------------|--------------------------------------|------------------|
| United States | BORAL MICRON3                        | 2530312          |
| United States | BORAL MICRON3 and<br>Stylized Design | 2640383          |
| United States | BORAL ROADMIX BASE                   | 2722121          |

**RECORDED: 11/15/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007494 FRAME: 0608